Product Summary
Features
l Fast switching
l 100% EAS Guaranteed
l Green device available
Applications
l Motor Drives
l UPS
l DC-DC Converter
l SR
l BMS
Absolute Maximum rating TA = 25 unless otherwise noted
V(BR)DSS RDS(on)TYP ID
100V 4.8mΩ@10V 82A
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain - Source Voltage VDS 100 V
Gate - Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Continuous Drain Current
TC = 25°C ,Silicon limit
ID
90
ATC = 25°C, Package limit 82
TC = 100°C,Silicon limit 55
Pulsed drain current IDM 328 A
Avalanche energy1 EAS 256 mJ
Power Dissipation PD 85 W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Case RθJC 1.47 ℃/W
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55~ +150 ℃
Soldering temperature, wave soldering only allowed Tsold 260 ℃
PDFN5*6-8L
Schematic diagram
Marking
G048N10 : Device Code
YY : Year Code
WW : Week Code
ANG048N10SA0
100V N-Channel SGT Power MOSFET
REV-2.0 Asic Micro-Electronics Limited 1/6
AS
IC
 M
ic
ro
-E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
 L
im
it
ed
Electrical Characteristics TA = 25 unless otherwise noted
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Type Max Unit
Static Characteristics
Drain - Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)DSS VGS= 0V, ID= 250µA 100 V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS= 100V, VGS= 0V, TJ= 25°C 1
µA
VDS= 100V, VGS= 0V, TJ= 125°C 100
Gate - Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS= 0V ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID= 250µA 1.2 1.5 2.2 V
Drain-source On-resistance RDS(on)
VGS= 10V, ID= 50A, TJ= 25℃ 4.8 6.0 mΩ
VGS= 10V, ID= 50A, TJ= 150℃ 7.5
Forward transconductance gFS VDS= 20V, ID= 40A 75 S
Dynamic Characteristics
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS= 50V,VGS= 0V,f= 250KHz
3500
pFOutput Capacitance Coss 440
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 16
Gate resistance Rg VDS= 0V,VGS= 0V, f= 1MHz 1.5 Ω
Switching Characteristics
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS= 50V, ID= 40A, VGS= 10V
57
nCGate-source Charge Qgs 11
Gate-drain Charge Qgd 11
Gate plateau voltage Vplateau 3.5 V
Output Charge Qoss VDS= 50V, VGS= 0V 55 nC
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VDD= 50V, VGS= 10V, ID= 40A,
Rg =10Ω
25
ns
Turn-on Rise Time tr 95
Turn-off Delay Time td(off) 95
Turn-off Fall Time tf 34
Source - Drain Diode Characteristics
Diode Forward Voltage VSD VGS= 0V, IS= 50A 1.1 V
Peak reverse recovery current Irrm
IF= 50A, dI/dt= 100A/ms
1.5 A
Reverse Recovery Time trr 33 ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr 31 nC
Notes :
1. EAS condition: TJ=25℃,VDD=50V,VG=10V, Rg=25Ω, L=0.5mH.
ANG048N10SA0
REV-2.0 Asic Micro-Electronics Limited 2/6
AS
IC
 M
ic
ro
-E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
 L
im
it
ed
Typical Characteristic
Output Characteristics Transfer Characteristic
On-Resistance vs. Drain Current On-Resistance vs. Temperature
Breakdown Voltage vs. Temperature Threshold Voltage vs. Temperature
ANG048N10SA0
REV-2.0 Asic Micro-Electronics Limited 3/6
AS
IC
 M
ic
ro
-E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
 L
im
it
ed
On-Resistance vs. Gate Voltage Body-Diode Characteristics
Capacitance Characteristics Gate Charge Characteristics
Drain Current Power Dissipation
ANG048N10SA0
REV-2.0 Asic Micro-Electronics Limited 4/6
AS
IC
 M
ic
ro
-E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
 L
im
it
ed
Maximum Safe Operating Area
Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance (RthJC)
ANG048N10SA0
REV-2.0 Asic Micro-Electronics Limited 5/6
AS
IC
 M
ic
ro
-E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
 L
im
it
ed
Dimension
PDFN5*6-8L
Recommended Land Pattern
Symbol
Millimeters
Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.09 1.00 1.05
b 0.35 0.40 0.45
b1 0.25 0.30 0.35
c 0.21 0.25 0.34
D 4.90 5.00 5.10
D1 4.80 4.90 5.00
D2 3.82 3.96 4.11
e 1.17 1.270 1.370
E 5.90 6.00 6.10
E1 5.70 5.75 5.80
E2 3.18 3.3 3.54
H 0.51 0.61 0.71
K 1.1 — —
L 0.51 0.61 0.71
L1 0.07 0.125 0.2
L2 — — 0.10
Note:
1. Controlling dimension: in millimeters
2. General tolerance: ±0.05mm
3. The pad layout is for reference only
4. Unit: mm
ANG048N10SA0
REV-2.0 Asic Micro-Electronics Limited 6/6
AS
IC
 M
ic
ro
-E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
 L
im
it
ed